

TOWN OF WILTON

Planning Board 42 Main Street, Wilton, NH 03086

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is given in accordance with RSA Sections 675:3 and 675:7 that the Town of Wilton Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 2, 2023, at 6:30 PM at the Florence Rideout Elementary School Gymnasium, 18 Tremont Street, to consider the following:

Amendments to Driveway Regulations (requires approval by the Planning Board):

AMEND Section G of the Wilton Land Use Laws and Regulations, Driveway Regulations, to, among other things, update certain requirements based on recommendations by the Fire Chief, contemplate temporary driveway permits, conform the application and create a checklist for applicants.

Amendments to Planning Board Rules of Procedures (requires approval by the Planning Board)

AMEND the Wilton Planning Board Rules of Procedure to, among other things, address the election of co-chairs of the Board, clarify duties and clarify the voting process when members of the Board attend remotely.

Full text of the proposed changes is available by email: landuse@wiltonnh.gov, by calling: (603) 654-9451 x309, or viewable on the Town of Wilton website: www.WiltonNH.gov.